



State of Wisconsin
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0844/2
JK:wlj:pg

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 218**

July 20, 2005 – Offered by Senator ROESSLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 7, line 6: delete that line and substitute “April 15 following the close
3 of a”.

4 **2.** Page 7, line 8: delete that line and substitute “year then on or before the 15th
5 day”.

6 **3.** Page 7, line 9: delete “return.”.

7 **4.** Page 7, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
8 page 8, line 9.

9 **5.** Page 15, line 1: delete “~~under par. (a) or (b)~~” and substitute “under par. (a)
10 or (b)”.

11 **6.** Page 15, line 3: after “buyers,” insert “but who does not remit such amounts
12 to the state,”.

